AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGES	
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE 4	4. REG	UUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	<u>β</u> Γ NO. (If applicable)	
0379		See Bloc	k 16C	See	Schedule			
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	893032		7. ADI	MINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE 03	3003	
EM-Carlsbad EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy Carlsbad Project Office P.O. Box 3090 Carlsbad NM 88221				EMCBC - Carlsbad U.S. Department of Energy Carlsbad Project Office P.O. Box 3090 Carlsbad NM 88221				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)				(A) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
NUCLEAR WASTE PARTNERSHIP LLC Attn: LEE ANN ROGERS 20501 SENECA MEADOWS PKWY SUITE 300 GERMANTOWN MD 208767019				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE – EMO 0 0 1 9 7 1 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE		FACILITY CODE		0	4/20/2012			
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO AN		MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS			
Items 8 and separate lett RECEIVED A OFFER. If b each letter o	15, and returning coper for or electronic communication which include THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE pay virtue of this amendment you desire to or electronic communication makes referently and APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	oles of the amend udes a reference RECEIPT OF OF Change an offer a nee to the solicita uired)	Iment; (b) By acknowledge to the solicitation and am FFERS PRIOR TO THE H Iready submitted , such claim and this amendment,	ging red nendme lOUR / hange and is	ion or as amended , by one of the following merceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEMBY be made by letter or electronic communicate received prior to the opening hour and date specifieds: - \$ ODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	er submitted; EDGEMENT ECTION OF Yoution, provided ecified.	or (c) By TO BE OUR d	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
v	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	• •	f Euroda EAD	EΩ	222 22 limitation of En	290		
X					232-22 Limitation of Fu			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Sis not sequired to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) DUNS Number: Not Available UEI: JA12NCN424K3 see data page Payment: OR for EMCBC U.S. Department of Energy Oak Ridge Financial Service Center P.O. Box 6017 Oak Ridge TN 37831 Period of Performance: 10/01/2012 to 02/03/2023 Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.								
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
				Dar	niel D. Burke			
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNED	
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Officer)		08/16/2023	

Contract No. DE-EM0001971 Modification 379 Page | 2

In accordance with FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of funds, the purpose of this modification is to: Deobligate incremental funding in the amount of -\$13,351,348.77.

The contract is modified as follows:

a) The accounting and appropriation data and amount 23EM001792 (WFO Deobligation)

CLIN 00002 00900-2013-33-490004-25400-2222852-0000000-00000000 Generated TRU Waste Streams	-4,322.36	WFO Newly
CLIN 00003 00900-2020-33-490004-25400-2223124-0000000-0000000-0000000 00900-2020-33-490004-25400-2223121-0000000-0000000-0000000 01250-2019-33-490004-25400-1111512-0002167-0000000-0000000 01250-2019-33-490004-25400-1111513-0002168-0000000-0000000 01551-2019-33-490004-25400-2223023-0000000-00000000	-1,348.65 -10,432.56 -25,500.00 -90,000.00 -833.07	WFO NNSA WFO NNSA WFO EMLA WFO EMLA WFO RAP
CLIN 00007 01250-2022-33-490004-25400-1111552-0001522-0000000-0421678 Standard Waste Boxes 01551-2021-33-490004-25400-2223152-0000000-0000000-0000000 Seattle Source Recovery Funds 00900-2021-33-490004-25400-2220735-0000000-0000000-0000000 Standard Waste Boxes	-62,250.00 -6,796.61 -8,433.25	WFO WFO
CLIN 13100 01551-2022-33-490004-25400-2223023-0000000-0000000-0000000 01264-2021-33-490004-25400-1111525-0001761-0000000-0410319 01551-2022-33-490004-25400-2223020-0000000-0000000-0000000 01266-2023-33-490004-25400-1111705-0001763-0000000-0000000 AK & CCE Support 01551-2022-33-490004-25400-2223140-0000000-0000000-0000000 D&D 01551-2022-33-490004-25400-2223210-0000000-0000000-00000000 Special Support 00900-2022-33-490004-25400-2223268-0000000-0000000	-3,490.43 -49.293.90 -150.00 -678.42 -3,263,139.67 -201.82 -77,416.83	WFO RAP WFO EMLA WFO RAP WFO SRS WFO SRS WFO Iran WFO CCP
at LANL 23EM001915 (Deobligations)		
CLIN 13100 01250-2022-33-490004-25400-1111098-0000441-0000000-0000000 01250-2023-33-490004-25400-1111098-0000441-0000000-0000000 01250-2023-33-490004-25400-1110954-0000442-0000000-0000000 01250-2022-33-490004-25400-1110956-0003804-0000000-0000000 01250-2023-33-490004-25400-1110956-0003804-0000000-0000000 01250-2022-33-490004-25400-1111702-0004649-0000000-0000000 01250-2022-33-490004-25400-1110957-0000443-0000000-0000000 01250-2023-33-490004-25400-1110957-0000443-0000000-0000000	-14,634.99 -40,350.00 -2,478,880.63 -101,330.25 -612,590.22 -687,430.41 -1,690,207.85 -379,500.30	PBS-0020 PBS-0020 PBS-0080 PBS-0081 PBS-0081 PBS-0083 PBS-0090 PBS-0090
CLIN 00015 01273-2022-33-490004-25400-1111641-0000442-0000000-0490311	-2,612,994.56	15-D-412 US

Contract No. DE-EM0001971 Modification 379

Page | 2

CLIN 00014

01272-2022-33-490004-25400-1111640-0000442-0000000-0490310 -1,129,141.99 15-D-411 SSCVS

- b) Total obligations are Increased by -\$13,351,348.77; from \$2,874,136,107.34 to \$2,860,784,758.57.
- c) Total contract remains unchanged \$2,968,992,537.45.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.